### Edgar Filing: GoPro, Inc. - Form 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5	STATEMENT OF CHA Filed pursuant to Sectio ction 17(a) of the Public	Vashington, D.C. 20 ANGES IN BENEF SECURITIES n 16(a) of the Securit	549 ICIAL OWNE ies Exchange A apany Act of 19	<b>CRSHIP OF</b> Act of 1934,	OMB Number: Expires: Estimated a burden hour response	•
(Print or Type Responses	)					
1. Name and Address of GILHULY EDWAR	RD A Symb	suer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or ol ro, Inc. [GPRO]	- rading	Relationship of R suer		
(Last) (Firs	t) (Middle) 3. Dat	te of Earliest Transaction		(Check	all applicable	)
C/O SAGEVIEW C LYTTON AVENUI	APITAL LP, 245 02/20	th/Day/Year) 5/2015	_	X Director Officer (give ti low)		Owner r (specify
(Stree PALO ALTO, CA 9	Filed(	Amendment, Date Origina Month/Day/Year)	Aj _>	Individual or Join pplicable Line) (_ Form filed by On _ Form filed by Mo	ne Reporting Per	rson
(City) (State	\ ( <b>7</b> ' \	Sable I - Non-Derivative		erson ed. Disposed of.	or Beneficiall	v Owned
1.Title of 2. Transac Security (Month/D (Instr. 3)	tion Date 2A. Deemed	3. 4. Securitie TransactiorDisposed o Code (Instr. 3, 4	s Acquired (A) or f (D)	· • ·	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial
Class A Common 02/26/20 Stock	015		A \$0	750,000	Ι	By Sageview Capital Master, L.P. <u>(1)</u>
Class A Common 02/26/20 Stock	015	S 276,464	\$ D 44.9586	473,536	Ι	By Sageview Capital Master, L.P. ( <u>1)</u>
Class A 02/26/20 Common	015	S 43,536	D \$ 45.5075	430,000	Ι	By Sageview

#### Edgar Filing: GoPro, Inc. - Form 4

Stock	<u>(3)</u>			Capital Master, L.P. (1)
Class A Common Stock		790	D (4)	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date		4.	5. Number of	6. Date Exer		7. Title and		
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	Code Securities		Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
Class B Common Stock	<u>(5)</u>	02/26/2015		С	500,000	(5)	(5)	Class A Common Stock	500,000	

## **Reporting Owners**

<b>Reporting Owner Name / Address</b>		Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
GILHULY EDWARD A C/O SAGEVIEW CAPITAL LP 245 LYTTON AVENUE, SUITE 25 PALO ALTO, CA 94301	<sub>50</sub> X						
Signatures							
/s/ Edward A. 03/02/2	2015						

Gilhuly 05/02/2 <u>\*\*</u>Signature of Date Reporting Person

**Reporting Owners** 

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Shares held by Sageview Capital Master, L.P. ("Sageview Master"). Sageview Capital Partners (A), L.P. ("Sageview A"), Sageview Capital Partners (B), L.P. ("Sageview B") and Sageview Partners (C) (Master), L.P. ("Sageview C") are the shareholders of Sageview Master. Sageview Capital GenPar, Ltd. ("Sageview Ltd") is the sole general partner of each of Sageview Master, Sageview A, Sageview B and Sageview C. Sageview Capital GenPar, L.P. ("Sageview GenPar") is the sole shareholder of Sageview Ltd. Sageview Capital

(1) B and Sageview C. Sageview Capital Genral, L.F. (Sageview Genral ) is the sole shareholder of Sageview Luc. Sageview Capital MGP, LLC is the sole general partner of Sageview GenPar. Edward Gilhuly is a managing member and controlling person of Sageview Capital MGP, LLC. As a managing member of Sageview Capital MGP, LLC, Mr. Gilhuly may be deemed to share voting and investment power over these shares. Mr. Gilhuly disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein, if any.

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$44.36 to \$45.35, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to GoPro, Inc., any security holder of GoPro, Inc. or the staff of the

- (2) Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in footnotes (2) and (3) to this Form 4.
- (3) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$45.36 to \$45.67, inclusive.

The Reporting Person is a managing and control person of Sageview Capital LP ("Sageview Capital"). These shares were issued to Mr.(4) Edward A. Gilhuly as part of the annual retainer for his board service. Pursuant to the terms of his arrangement with Sageview Capital and certain related entities, the right to receive such shares will be transferred immediately after vesting to Sageview Capital.

Each share of Class B Common Stock is convertible at any time at the option of the Reporting Person into one share of Class A Common Stock and has no expiration date. The Class B Common Stock is also convertible into Class A Common Stock on the same basis upon any transfer, whether or not for value, except for "Permitted Transfers" as defined in the Issuer's restated certificate of incorporation in

(5) any transfer, whether of not for value, except for Permittee Transfers as defined in the issuer's restated certificate of incorporation in effect as of the date hereof. Each share of Class B Common Stock will convert automatically into one share of Class A Common Stock upon the date when the outstanding shares of Class B Common Stock represent less than 10% of the aggregate number of shares of Common Stock then outstanding.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.